ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

R
N

00

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

1/7



217



3/7



417



NIGHTSTAND w/ USB A-C @
N
S

PARTS

NIGHTSTAND

1pc

HARDWARE

ANTI TIP KIT

1pc

5/7



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Hardware #A x 1pc

Use anti-tip kit to secure Nightstand to the wall.

6/7



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Wall Mounting and Fixing

=

EXPANSION WALL ANCHOR

Our provided expansion wall anchors are
only suitable for masonry walls, such as
drywall, plaster or concrete, and are best for
holding lightweight items or for anti-tip
prevention. If you are unsure of the correct
wall anchor to use with the product, please
request professional guidance. liability for
product damage or failure due to using the
incorrect anchors will fall on the installer.

=S

CHECK BEFORE PROCEEDING

Prior to drilling or hammering, please check for wires or
pipes. We recommend using a stud finder to locate a
stud, which will offer more appropriate resistance and
hold more weight.

QUICK TIPS

1.If unsure of the proper
size, always choose a
larger screw and wall o

anchor.

3. Only drill horizontally.

Do not force the drill or
enlarge the hole for the
wall anchor.

2. Match the drill bit to

_ the wall anchor and hole
m size.

4. Take extra care when
? drilling into high walls or

ceramic tiles. Wall
anchors should be a tight
fit for the hole. Never use
wall anchors in ceilings.

-]

MAINTENANCE

We recommend a yearly check to see if the wall anchor or
screw has loosened. If so, please remove the existing wall
anchor and screw, and use a new anchor.

77



ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

00

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

112



212



3/12



4/12



KING BED

PARTS

HEADBOARD HEADBOARD LEG L/R STRETCHER FOOTBOARD
1pc 2pcs 1pc 1pc

6

B

SLATS SUPPORT SLATS SIDE RAILS
5pcs 10pcs 2pcs

5/12



HARDWARE

1 .ASSEMBLY HEABOARD

A

=

ALLEN WRENCH BOLT @&5/16"x 2"

1pc 8pcs

2 .ASSEMBLY SIDE RAILS

G F

>
i D 9‘
OPEN WRENCH NUTS @5/16"
1pc 8pcs

o

€20099399>

WOOD SCREWS @8*1 1/4"
10pcs

c
e

LOCK WASHER @ 5/16
8pcs

(

CURVED WASHER
8pcs

6/12

D
&

LOCK WASHER @ 5/16 x 19mm
8pcs

H

(T

BOLT @5/16"x 3"
8pcs



EXPLODED VIEW

712



packed 3 case

Carton Disignation Part Hardware

Headboard

legs L/R

1 Headboard @ #2 % © #C x8pcs
% @ #D x8pcs

Stretcher 43 /

Footboard

) Slats #5 \
%

Support Slats # 6

S—> #E x1pc

Side rails #7 // #F x8pcs

#G x 8pcs

3 o # H X 8pcs

Qumo» # | x 10pcs

8/12



van.luong.9177
Typewritten text
1

van.luong.9177
Typewritten text
2

van.luong.9177
Typewritten text
3


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1 Part #1 x 1pc

Part #2 x 2pcs
Hardware #A x 1pc
Hardware #B x 6pcs
Hardware #C x 6pcs
Hardware #D x 6pcs

Attach the Headboard Legs (#2) to the Headboard (#1).
Secure by using Bolt (#B) with Lock Washer (#C) and Flat
R washer (#D) Allen wrench(#A).

2 Part #1 x 1pc

Part #2 x 2pcs

Part #3 x 1pc
Hardware #A x 1pc
Hardware #B x 2pcs \
Hardware #C x 2pcs

——

Attach the Stretcher (#3) to the Legs (#2). Secure by using
Bolt (#B) with Lock Washer (#C) and Flat washer (#D) Allen
wrench(#A).

9/12



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

Headboard x 1pc
Footboard x 1pc
Part #7 x 2pcs
Hardware #E x 1pc
Hardware #F x 8pcs
Hardware #G x 8pcs
Hardware #H x 8pcs

Screw the Bolt (H) into HB & FB.

Align the bolts with the holes in the end of
side rails and attach the side rails to HB & FB
using half moon washers (G) and nuts (F).Then
use a hex wrench (E) to tighten all the nuts.

10/12



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4 Headboard x 1pc
Footboard x 1pc
Part #5 x 5pcs
Part #6 x 10pcs
Part #7 x 2pcs
Hardware # | x 10pcs

11/12



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

12/12



	FM79011-N.pdf (p.1-7)
	FM79021-K.pdf (p.8-19)

